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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DI STRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION  
 

EOLAS TECHNOLOGIES 
INCORPORATED, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
ADOBE SYSTEMS, INC., et al., 
 
   Defendants. 
  

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 
 
 
 
Civil Action No. 6:09-cv-446-LED 
 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
GOOGLE INC.’S AND YOUTUBE, LLC’S NOTICE OF ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME 

 
Defendants Google Inc. (“Google”) and YouTube, L.L.C. (“YouTube”) hereby submit 

their notice of estimated time for jury selection and for trial in this matter.  Google and YouTube 

propose the following times per side in a trial of Google and YouTube alone: one (1) hour for 

voir dire, one (1) hour for opening statements, eighteen (18) hours for direct and cross 

examinations, and one (1) hour for closing arguments.   Should the Court combine Google and 

YouTube with other defendants for voir dire and trial, Google and YouTube respectfully submit 

that additional time will be required for the combined defendants depending on a number of 

factors including the total number of defendants, accused products, and asserted claims that will 

be tried in any such combined trial.  Google and YouTube reserve their rights to amend this 

submission in response to the Court’s rulings regarding trial organization. 

January 9, 2012 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
/s/ Douglas S. Lumish, with permission by 
Michael E. Jones    
Douglas E. Lumish, CA State Bar No. 183863 
Jeffrey G. Homrig, CA State Bar No. 215890 
Joseph H. Lee, CA State Bar No. 248046 
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Parker C. Ankrum, CA State Bar No. 261608 
KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & 
FRIEDMAN, LLP 
333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 200 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Tel: (650) 453-5170; Fax: (650) 453-5171 
Email: dlumish@kasowitz.com 
Email: jhomrig@kasowitz.com 
Email: jlee@kasowitz.com 
Email: pankrum@kasowitz.com 
 
Jonathan K. Waldrop, GA State Bar No. 
731103 
KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & 
FRIEDMAN, LLP 
1360 Peachtree St., N.E., Suite 1150 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Tel: (404) 260-6080; Fax: (404) 260-6081 
Email: jwaldrop@kasowitz.com 
 
James R. Batchelder (pro hac vice) 
Sasha G. Rao (pro hac vice) 
Brandon H. Stroy (pro hac vice) 
Rebecca R. Hermes (pro hac vice) 
Lauren N. Robinson (pro hac vice) 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor 
East Palo Alto, California 94303-2284 
Tel: (650) 617-4000; Fax: (650) 617-4090 
Email: james.batchelder@ropesgray.com 
Email: sasha.rao@ropesgray.com 
Email: brandon.stroy@ropes.gray.com 
Email: lauren.robinson@ropesgray.com 
Email: rebecca.hermes@ropesgray.com 
 
Han Xu (pro hac vice) 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston St. 
Boston, MA 02199-3600 
Tel: (617) 951-7000; Fax: (617) 951-7050 
Email: han.xu@ropesgray.com 
 
Michael E. Jones, TX State Bar No. 10929400 
Allen F. Gardner, TX State Bar No. 24043679 
POTTER MINTON 
A Professional Corporation 
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110 N. College, Suite 500 
Tyler, TX 75702 
Tel: (903) 597-8311; Fax: (903) 593-0846 
Email: mikejones@potterminton.com 
Email: allengardner@potterminton.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
GOOGLE INC. and YOUTUBE, LLC 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically on January 

9, 2012, pursuant to Local Rule CV-5(a) and has been served on all counsel who have consented 

to electronic service. 

      /s/ Michael E. Jones     
       


